Farmington Empire Speedway Jr. Fan Club – 2024 Race Season

Farmington Empire Speedway is excited to have our young fans join us throughout the racing season. Our Jr. Fan Club is our way to show appreciation and help create excitement for the next generation of racers.

Any fan who is 12 years of age and younger is welcome to join the Jr. Fan Club. Members of the Jr. Fan Club will receive a VIP Jr. Fan Club card, a goody bag full of gifts (available after 6/01/24), and an opportunity to earn points for attending race nights.

Points will be awarded for the following:

- (10) points issued on each night the member attends the races and checks in. Members can check in at the Gear Garage from the time gates open until the end of Intermission and must have their cards.
- (5) additional points will be awarded when the member brings a friend (non-member) on any \$5 night
- Members will have the chance to earn additional points during The Queen's Royal, Mega Modified Show, MLRA Late Model, Empire Blast from the Past Night (dress 70's and 80's), and School Spirit Night (wear school colors).

VIP Night:

Points will be calculated throughout the year and the Top 4 members will be rewarded with a **VIP night** in one of the booths. Each member will be allowed to bring 2 adults and 1 child with them. Additional child tickets can be purchased if seating is available. The booth will be stocked with soda, water and pizza. VIP Night will be held on 9/7/24 with a rain date of 9/28/24.

Special Events/Tailgating:

Tailgating for Jr. Fan Club members and their families will be held in a designated area on 5/4/24 and 8/17/24. These events will include food, games, and fun. Drivers will be informed of this area on those events and encouraged to visit the kids prior to the start of the race night.

Pit Crew Draw:

Each race night we will draw 3 members which will be selected for our "Pit Crew" for the night. These members will be taken to the pits for a picture with the driver of their choice. A 4"x6" photo will be provided for the members on the next race night. An adult over the age of 18 years old must be present with the member and able to sign the release form for the members to enter the pits. Members will return once the photo session/meet and greet is over. The drawing will be held at 7:30 and we will draw from the members that are checked in for that night.

Registration for the Farmington Empire Speedway Jr. Fan Club - 2024 Race Season will begin on February 1, 2024 and will end on May 11, 2024. The registration form can be downloaded from our website and submitted to <u>farmingtonmotorsports@hotmail.com</u>, include "Jr. Fan Club" in the title. Once the season starts forms may also be picked up and turned in at the Gear Garage until May 11th. This program is complimentary for the members and is sponsored by the track promoters and their partners.

Members also receive a 10% discount for Birthday parties booked in one of the booths. Contact the track for more information.

Farmington Empire Speedway Jr. Fan Club – 2024 Race Season

Member Name:	
Member Birthdate:	Shirt Size (indicate if youth or adult size):
Parental Contact:	
Phone:	Email:
	Thank you for joining the Jr. Fan Club at Farmington Empire Speedway!
	Farmington Empire Speedway Jr. Fan Club – 2024 Race Season
Member Name:	
Member Birthdate:	Shirt Size (indicate if youth or adult size):
	Email:
	Thank you for joining the Jr. Fan Club at Farmington Empire Speedway! Farmington Empire Speedway Jr. Fan Club – 2024 Race Season
Member Name:	
Member Birthdate:	Shirt Size (indicate if youth or adult size):
Phone:	Email:

Thank you for joining the Jr. Fan Club at Farmington Empire Speedway!